

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1190-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: In Committee
File created: 10/12/2023 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by

enacting new Section 143.08 relating to authorizing professional services to administer and provide various City employee health care benefits; and to enact new Section 143.09 relating to professional

services to administer the City's COBRA program and HIPPA compliance.

Sponsors: Jasmin Santana, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CODIFIED ORDINANCES, HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONTRACTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1190-2023-Enact 143.08 and 143.09 health benefits and COBRA

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result | |
|------------|------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| 10/16/2023 | 1 | City Council | read and referred to administrate | read and referred to administrative review | |

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by enacting new Section 143.08 relating to authorizing professional services to administer and provide various City employee health care benefits; and to enact new Section 143.09 relating to professional services to administer the City's COBRA program and HIPPA compliance.